DURKOPP
ADLER

Spare Parts List
THER

7700

DURKOPP ADLER

Edition / R A :07/2006 Printed in China Part.-No. / 145 0791 770801



Spare Parts List Basic Machines

ERNBETHER

7700 - Basic Machines
KB

7704-042-MOOP
Light and medium material 3-thread 1-needle standard overlock machine
HRFI BRI R 3L E KR B4

7714-B43-MOOP
Light and medium material 4-thread 2-needle standard overlock machine
HERIFNh BRI R 4425t B KR G454

7716-C42-MOOP
Light and medium material 5-thread 2-needle safety seam machine
HARANRERAR 525 E AR R £ 55 G 45

Explanation of codes:

KSR

three thread (Stitch type 504) 3%  (Z&ifFEI504)
four thread  (Stitch type 514) 4%  (ZiEAEIR514)
five thread  (Stitch type 516) 5%  (Z&ifF#EI516)
selective part B EH

o 0O T o



Content - 7700 Basic Machines
HE® - 7700 EA&H1 2

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) tiiitiit oo e e e 1
HFEESE (1D

2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) ottt B
HEEE (2)

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY ... eet ettt oottt e e 5
T ER Y

4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt oo et 7
FihEMS

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY ... evv ittt oo e e 9
SHATER

6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) oiitit ittt oo e, 11
ERERME (D

7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2)  tiiiit it 13
ERERME (2)

8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY ... eotetiit et e, 15
Y1 TIER 1

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ..ottt oottt oo oo e e e, 17
JERIER S

10.UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ... etuit et et e e e 19
TEEERY

11.LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ... ieit et et e e e, 21
TEEERYE

12.CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516)  ceiutiiieeeeee e 23
PELTEHEME (516D

L3 PUMP ASSEMBLY oottt oo oo e e 25
i ER 1

14.ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY ....otiiti et e e e 27
B4

15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ..ottt et e e e e, 29
L ZRER

16.NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY ... ettt oo e 31
oA AN ERM

17.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ettt ettt oo 33~36
E4HmSES



B (1)

2
iz
[=]

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #l5&

N
.
()
/\
A
W
SN\
- 3

9

800
LI
BEC00
s
XN

&0
-

@..w S
N

9

QY

o




1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) H&EE|E (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE SHETIRMEIR 1
2 7700 70044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER SRELITIEN 1
3 7700 70044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE AR A 1
4 7700 37010507 WASHER AT RE 1
5 7700 70044303 MAGNET Rk 1
6 7700 70004000 BOLT M8 MRTERWERE M8 4
7 7700 70004208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET piipEanaEa Er) 1
8 7700 70004109 OIL RESERVOIR miE 1
9 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ST 1
10 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THEITIRAIRET M4x8 2
11 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 SHEITIRMEIRIRE] M4x10 5
12 7700 37010101 WASHER 4 THETRMEIRRE 4 5
13 7700 BM0204035D0 NUT M4 BEDRMEIRIRE M4 5
14 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THEMEELIRE] M4x8 1
15 7700 37014103 SCREW M10x1x9 TRERIREE M10x1x9 1
16 7700 37003304 RUBBER RING 15x2.4 HEMIBAS O BRI 15%2.4 1
17 7700 37009103 NUT M8x1.25 HREEFEERE M8x1.25 4
18 7700 37011208 WASHER 8 THERBRE 8 4




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) ¥l=E%34 (2)




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) ¥l5E%34 (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 77000107DA SIDE COVER EES 1
2 7700 70000206 SIDE COVER GASKET Az 1
3 7700 70003903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING PESL RS 1
4 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG MEERE 1
5 7700 70003606 EYE GUARD COVER (B) PES(B) 1
6 7700 77003507DA EYE GUARD COVER BASE PESLR 1
7 7700 70000622 FEED MECHANISM COVER ERIFRE 1
8 7700 70000721 GASKET ERIFRED 1
9 7700 70004406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER ERZZR 1
10 7700 70000503 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Mz 1
11 7700 37003403 RUBBER RING 25x2.5 SEOMEORIZEHE 25x2.5 1
12 7700 77000325DA UPPER COVER = 1
13 7700 70000424 UPPER COVER GASKET LEB 1
14 7700 77008407DA BELT COVER B B (B) 1
15 7700 77004327DA BELT COVER = 1
16 7700 77009009DA COVER ERIETAE 1
17 7700 70009108 GASKET ERIAIER 1
18 7700 70001717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER BOBE 1
19 7700 37007008 RUBBER PLUG FE GRS HE 1
20 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG FE G R ENREISUHE 1
21 7700 37007206 ab |RUBBER PLUG B IS 3L MR 1
22 7700 70004505 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE e I E 2
23 7700 70001402 HINGE PIN TSR 1
24 7700 70000800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET IS 1
25 7700 70001006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER IS5+ BT ARRAIRY R 1
26 7700 70001303 PRESSER SPRING THEBEE 1
27 7700 70001501 LOOPER COVER SPRING THEE 1
28 7700 77000929DA LOOPER COVER BRACKET ] 1

29-1 7700 70005423 a |THREADING DIAGRAM 4R 1

29-2 7700 70005522 b |THREADING DIAGRAM 4R 1

29-3 7700 70005621 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM A FEBA 1
30 7700 77083222DA ¢ |CLOTH WASTE COVER HEE 1
31 7700 77083024DA ab |[CLOTH WASTE COVER s 1
32 7700 70001105 GUIDE PLATE THESIR 1
33 7700 70001204 PRESSER PLATE THEBER 1
34 7700 70003309 CLOTH WASTE COVER ,LEFT HBE (%) 1
35 7700 70002774 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. Eedapieln 1
36 7700 70002806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING ZORNE 1
37 7700 DA0604303TO DISC SPRING 8x4.2x0.4%0.6 BEORTEITEAIPLERE 8x4.2x0.4%0.6 2
38 7700 37000003 CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR BORFEDREB 1
39 7700 70002905 CLOTH PLATE SPRING BOFAE 1
40 7700 77003259DA CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. BEBAK 1
41 7700 70002004 RUBBER CUSHION BEBHES 2
42 7700 70047108 HINGE SCREW B OPIRINHBAIIRE] 1
43 7700 70047009 SPRING BOPRBAE 1
44 7700 70046902 LEVER BOBRHY 1
45 7700 37010804 WASHER BOPRBBE 1
46 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 MZIBET M4ax10 6
47 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 MZIBET M4x7.5 3
48 7700 37015308 SCREW M4x8 FESZMRET M4x8 1
49 7700 DB0308503TO WAVED WASHER 8.5x12.5x0.3 PESTOBRRENE 8.5x12.5%0.3 1
50 7700 70003804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR PFESZRNE 1
51 7700 37011505 WASHER 5 FESZVNEE 5 1
52 7700 AM0103005DN SCREW M3x5 FESIRE] M3x5 2
53 7700 77001001DA SCREW M3x2.5 PESPIRIBE] M3x2.5 1
54 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 FELEIRET M4x8 5
55 7700 AM0804008HO SCREW M4x8 FELEIRET M4x8 1
56 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FRZZAETIIRE] Max4 2
57 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 R LR EIRE] M3x8 2
58 7700 DP0203205D0O WASHER 3 FRZZRE 3 2
59 7700 37006802 CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B #EMER (B) 1
60 7700 37019508 SCREW M5x14 EIRET M5x14 8
61 7700 37026008 SCREW 3.5x12 HHZ (B) REIRE] 3.5x12 2
62 7700 AM0905016HO SCREW M5x16 HHREREIRE] M5x16 2
63 7700 AM0906012HO SCREW M6x12 MBEEIRE] M6x12 1
64 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 THEHE 4 3
65 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 ISHEBIRE] M4x10 3
66 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 THERHIRT] M4x6 1
67 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 THEEIRIRET Max4 1
68 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 HBEIRE] M4x8 2
69 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 HBE (Z) KEWRE] M4x6 2
70 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 THERTEHIRE] Max4 1
71 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 THESIRIRE] M4x6 1
72 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 BOEEIRET M4x6 2
73 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 ROSHE 4 3
74 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 ROSLREIRE] Max6 3
75 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 RONTHIEBERERE] M3x3 1
76 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 BOEFAELE 4 2
77 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 BOEFAELREIRE] M4x8 2
78 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ZORMNELEIRE] M4x6 1
79 7700 37007305 ab |RUBBER PLUG LS IS 3L R 1
80 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 EFERIETHEIRET M4x8 6
81 7700 70005720 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM B 8B 1




EBHF

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 3%




3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY T4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70038028 CENTER THREAD GUIDE TE&AIR 1
2 7700 70038173 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED [E4k384A4F (4D) 1
3 7700 77038124DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED EL&IEE () 1
4 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
5 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED MEEESE (49) 1
6 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
7 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R EREIE R 1
8 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
9 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
10 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
11 7700 70038272 TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW EL&SREH (B) 1
12 7700 77038223DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ELIEE (8B) 1
13 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BASHING ELEEB 1
14 7700 70038628 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW IS RAE (8) 1
15 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
16 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R E IR 1
17 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
18 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
19 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
20 7700 70038371 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE [E4k384AH (&) 1
21 7700 77038322DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE E&IEE (% 1
22 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
23 7700 70038826 TENSION SPRING, BLUE THERSE () 1
24 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
25 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R EREIE R 1
26 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
27 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
28 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
29 7700 70038470 TENSION SPRING ASM., GREEN EL&SREH () 1
30 7700 77038421DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN ELIEE () 1
31 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
32 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED MEAEESE (49) 1
33 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
34 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R E IR 1
35 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
36 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBE TSR 1
37 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
38 7700 70039501 THREAD GUIDE ISR 1
39 7700 70039600 THREAD GUIDE IS TR 2
40 7700 70015303 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE W& SER 1
41 7700 70016301 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP FEEN TSSO 1
42 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 MEHESORIRE] Max6 1
43 7700 70015105 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP LSBT SR 1
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 MEHERREATIIEARIRE] M4x6 2
45 7700 70015402 b |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,2NEEDLE W& SER 1
46 7700 70015006 b |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE LSBT SR 1
47 7700 70015402 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE W& SER 1
48 7700 70014900 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE WS HKkEATITSAR 1
49 7700 70014801 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER,CHAIN LOOP WS HKESAT 1
50 7700 70014702 b |TAKEUP LEVER,2NEEDLE WS HKESAT 1
51 7700 70014603 a |TAKEUP LEVER WS HRESAT 1
52 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 HEHEPKEATIRE] M4x8 2
53 7700 70031201 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE SIS SR 1
54 7700 AM0106008HO ¢ |SCREW M6x8 FLTHESERIRET M6x8 1
55 7700 70031300 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT SIS S 1
56 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FLTHESEHETKIRET M4x8 1
57 7700 70031409 ¢ |INSTALLING BASE B IS S4BTk 1
58 7700 70040004 ¢ |HUT FaLs RS20 1
59 7700 70038727 ¢ |ROTATION STOPPER ELEEB 1
60 7700 70039907 ¢ |TENSION SPRION B ESE 1
61 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION FELT [E&E IR 1
62 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
63 7700 70039808 ¢ |TENSION POST TS R 05T 1
64 7700 70039709 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE LS R 45 ST AR 1
65 7700 37010705 ¢ |THREAD TENSION COLLER PR BSIRET 2B 1
66 7700 70030559 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE ASM. P TSR HIAM 1
67 7700 70030658 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. P T EF ISR ERAN 1
68 7700 37013907 ¢ |HINGE SCREW M4x4.5 PLTHEEFTISRMIRE] M4x4.5 1
69 7700 37017502 ¢ |SCREW M3x3.9 P IS SR TTRIRE] M3x3.9 2
70 7700 70030906 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE FELS IS e BTN 2
71 7700 70030807 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW FELS IS PR 1
72 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FLTH A ETIRIRET M4ax8 1
73 7700 DB0306405TO ¢ |WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 P EHASRTSIRRIMERE 6.4x11x0.3 1
74 7700 70030252 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. S IS K (VA 1
75 7700 70030104 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT LS IS ke VS E 1
76 7700 AM0303003HO ¢ |SCREW M3x3 PEATHANEOR A RTFIRE] M3x3 2
77 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FLTH A FTISRRAIRIRET Mx8 1
78 7700 70031003 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE FELs IS e 45 SV THRIB AR 1
79 7700 70031102 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER SIS SRR RE 1
80 7700 DP0204308BO ¢ |WASHER 4 FLTHESETRUNRERSE 4 1
81 7700 AM0104006HO ¢ |SCREW M4x6 FLTHESF TR URERT M4x6 1
82 7700 70031508 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FELS IS TR 1
83 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FELETEHZITSARIRET M4x8 1
84 7700 37019300 a__ |SCREW M5x5 MR ERRE T2 IRE] MBX5 1




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY E#iEp4




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY E#iEp4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 37007107 ab |BUSHING D GASKET PLUG N EE (DY IR R 1
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 EHZCHUREE (D) 98] M4x10 4
3 7700 70011203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D IR E (D) 1
4 7700 70011302 BUSHING D GASKET R TR 1
5 7700 37004005 BUSHING D BEARING = 7 R [ O\ FR 1
6 7700 AM0304004HO ab |SET SCREW Mé4x4 PRI VRSB R EIREIMAx4 2
7 7700 37000300 ab |SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR FEARINEEBILEE 1
8 7700 70011122 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C FHZHREC) 1
9 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6x6 DS IIHIRETA M6%6 2
10 7700 AMO504003HN SCREW M4x3 EHBSLIIHIREIB M4x3 4
11 7700 70010015 CRANKSHAFT X 1
12 7700 70010809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B FHIEHE(B) 1
13 7700 70010908 SCREW M5x16 FHEHEB)ENIRE] M5x16 1
14 7700 70010700 BEARING RETAINER SR \BYE 1
15 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6x6 DS IIHIRETA M6%6 1
16 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 G HHREE(A) RIREIMAX8 3
17 7700 70010403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE (A) IR ER(A) = 1
18 7700 37004104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING G HREE AR 2
19 7700 70010502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE LR AE 1
20 7700 37012909 WASHER R RE 2
21 7700 37003502 RUBBER RING 50x3.55 FHEHREOZEE 50x3.55 1
22 7700 70010304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLER (A) FIHERE (A) 1
23 7700 AM0105016HO SCREW M5x16 TR EE(A)IRE] M5x16 4
24 7700 70010601 OIL SHIELD EERSHE 1
25 7700 70010205 HAND WHEEL (A) # (A) 1
26 7700 AM0306012HO SCREW M6x12 W (A) EAIRE] M6x12 2
27 7700 37011000 WASHER i (A) BE 1
28 7700 AM0206025HO SCREW M6x25 W (A) RRIRET] M6x25 1
29 7700 77010106DA HAND WHEEL B F(B) 1
30 7700 37010606 WASHER 5 F% (B) 3@ 5 3
31 7700 77019706DA SCREW M5x30 F#(B)IRE] M5x30 3




5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY ¥4




5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY ¥4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR IR EhEEHE 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FATIREHID R B RTEIRE] M4x4 2
3 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR IR EhEE X B 1
4 7700 AM0206012HO SCREW M6x12 FHFEATIRE] M6x12 1
5 7700 70012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK SHTHEAT 1
6 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK EHTEAF RIS 0.05
7 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPINA ST A (1)
8 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC EHFETEC (1)
9 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB EHFEITEB (1)
10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 AT RTEIRE] M4x6 1
11 7700 70012508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD EHTERT 1
12 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 FHREIRE] M4x12 2
13 7700 70012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT SHTIRENED 1
14 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FATIREHID R B RTEIRE] M4x4 2
15 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR IR EhEE X B 1
16 7700 70012904 BUSHING,FRONT R SHILETEE=S 1
17 7700 AM0206010HO SCREW M6x10 T ERIRIRE] M6x10 1
18 7700 70013209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AT ERIA 1
19 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 FHATERMAEIRE] M5x5 1
20 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 AR EFHAEIRE] M3x3 1
21 7700 70013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK AT/ AT 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK T/ \EFF S 0.04
23 7700 70012003 d |LINKPINA EHAFEFTEHA 2
24 7700 70012102 d |LINKPINB BT/ EFTEEB 2
25 7700 70012201 d |LINKPINC EHAF/ERTEEC 2
26 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 AR EFHAEIRE] M3x3 1
27 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 FAFEHDIRE] M4x10 1
28 7700 37020605 SCREW M8x1x4.5 AT FHIEIRE] M8x1x4.5 1
29 7700 70013605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER SHT LT 1
30 7700 70013506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER SHTET 1
31 7700 70013803 NEEDLE BAR EHT 1
32 7700 70013902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER SHT T 1
33 7700 70065001 a |NEEDLE CLAMP Z&RER 1
34 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 1
35 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) & (DCx27 #11) 1
36 7700 70016103 a |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A W2\ EAREA 1
37 7700 70014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A M2/ \EAREE 1
38 7700 70014504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR M S/ \ERE 1
39 7700 70014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING M S/ \ERE 1
40 7700 37017205 SCREW M2.5x3 HEL/\ERIRE] M2.5x3 1
41 7700 70065100 b |NEEDLE CLAMP,2NEEDLE P04k 1
42 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 2
43 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) HE (DCx27 #11) 2
44 7700 70016103 b |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A W2\ EAREA 1
45 7700 70065407 ¢ |NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER R&EFE 1
46 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 2
47 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) & (DCx27 #11) 2
48 7700 70014009 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B W52/ \EAREEB 1
49 7700 77015709DA FELT EHTOHERD 1
50 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK HIFOHEBRTL 0.32
51 7700 70015600 COVER HiTOHmE 1
52 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 HITOMERE] Max5 2
53 7700 37007503 PLUG HITOHEEE 1
54 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE HITOHE 0.31
55 7700 70087009 a |THROAT PLATE R 1
56 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 EHIRIRET SM11/64"x40%5.8 2
57 7700 70087108 b |THROAT PLATE R 1
58 7700 70087256 ¢ |THROAT PLATE EHRAM 1
59 7700 70087207 ¢ |THROAT PLATE R 1
60 7700 70085009 ¢ |THROAT PLATE CLAW INEHIR 1)
61 7700 AS0706002HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.2 INVEHRIRE] SM3/32"x56%2.2 (1)
62 7700 70047405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY EHRENI 1)
63 7700 37020308 SCREW M6x10 EFRIHRIRE] M6x10 2
64 7700 AM0304010HO SCREW M4x10 BEPIRBBANRE] M4x10 1
65 7700 70047306 RUBBER PLUG A HIRBIRIES 2
66 7700 70047207 THROAT PLATE BASE ERIRER 1
67 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 BOPRBBAIRTEIRE] M3x3 1

10




6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) 284 (1)

1



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) 284 (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZrRBRE I FERE] MAx6 2
2 7700 DE0703006TZ ERING 3 ZnBgEFOSE 3 1
3 7700 70025609 SCREW BASE ASM. ERNRIBIRETEE 1
4 7700 70025906 ROTATION STOPPER ETNRLERAE | FThEE 1
5 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZNRNBIRAE | ETHEEIRE] M4x6 1
6 7700 70025807 SCREW Gy 1
7 7700 70025401 HINGE SCREW ZMAHIRFHRIRET 1
8 7700 70025500 LOCK NUT ZNEPIRFESRIEH 1
9 7700 70025203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ZNEDAER 1
10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZMAHIRFRARIRE] Max6 2
11 7700 DP0104508TO WASHER 4 EMETRFBAREE 4 2
12 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ZNEATAEIRIRE] M4x8 2
13 7700 70025302 STOPPER ENETIRFRAIR 2
14 7700 BM0204035D0O NUT M4 ZMATRFHRIRETRE M4 1
15 7700 70024572 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. ENETHIRFAME 1
16 7700 37003205 RUBBER RING 10x1.9 ZEMADIRFIHORZEE 10x1.9 1
17 7700 70024701 BUSHING EMATRFEHE 1
18 7700 70025005 SPRING ENATHRFHE 1
19 7700 70025153 SPRING HOOK ASM ENAHRFHRE AN 1
20 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ZEMATHRFHEEREIRET Max4 2
21 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ERNADRIRE] M6x14 1
22 7700 70024800 DIFFERENTAL FEED ARM S RslL ) 1
23 7700 37013808 HINGE SCREW ENEITHBAIIRE] 1
24 7700 70024909 DIFFERENTAL FEED LINK EEAT 1
25 7700 DE0705007TZ ERING 5 ZEMNEREIRBREF OB 5 1
26 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 FRHB DR ERMBIRE] SM11/64"x40x5.8 1
27 7700 70027902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B RN R M8 1
28 7700 70027803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A RN IZ A 1
29 7700 70023117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW M5x11 FERHAS IR SEIRE] M5x11 1
30 7700 70022804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING PRI 1
31 7700 70022903 WASHER RN IR RE 1
32 7700 37007404 RUBBER RING RN IZHNORZHE 1
33 7700 70021707 RATCHET PAWL SPRING ERIE SRR T2 1
34 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 RTINS K EIBETA M4x4 1
35 7700 70021608 RATCHET GEAR RN TR NIRES 1
36 7700 37018203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B M4x7.5 FERIED RIS R EIRETB M4x7.5 1
37 7700 70021509 RATCHET RAWL ERIE S RINIRES T 1
38 7700 37017304 SCREW M2.5 PRI HRIVIRE TEERDIRE] M2.5 1
39 7700 37001407 FEED REGULATING PIN RN TIPRAIE 2
40 7700 70021301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM SAERIA BRI 1
41 7700 70021905 d |FEED BEARING A ERIEATREHHRA (1)
42 7700 70022002 d |FEED BEARING B R REH0AB (1)
43 7700 70022101 d |FEED BEARING C ERIEATREHHRC (1)
44 7700 70021806 FEED CRANK ROD PERERT 1
45 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 ERUEAT B R TEIRE] M4x8 1
46 7700 70021103 FEED CAM SARURIL 1
47 7700 70021004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY FERHB TR EE 1
48 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 R RINERTEIRE] M4x6 1
49 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 PRIV RTEIRE] M4x4 1
50 7700 37006901 RUBBER PLUG ERIETHERE 1
51 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK Py SHEZRREEN N 0.04
52 7700 70027407 d |FORKED CRANK PIN A ERBERTRYA 1)
53 7700 70027506 d |FORKED CRANK PIN B ERLERT RSB 1)
54 7700 70027605 d |FORKED CRANK PIN C ERBERTRYC 1)
55 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG EREH3LHE 1
56 7700 70022507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT FERAHENE 1
57 7700 70022200 FORKED CRANK PEREAT 1
58 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 ERUEATIRE] M6x14 1
59 7700 70022408 FEED SHAFT R 1
60 7700 70023950 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ASM ZEhiEREBRA T 1
61 7700 AM0103006HO SCREW M3x6 ZMNERETBIREIWRE] M3x6 (2)
62 7700 70024107 PIN COVER EEREIRBIRE (1)
63 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ERERIRIRE] M6x14 (1)
64 7700 70023901 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ZNEREIR 1)
65 7700 70024008 PIN ZhIEREBRBEIR (1)
66 7700 70023703 DIFFERENTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK EERFETRIR 1
67 7700 70023871 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. EREREBIRAT 1
68 7700 70027021 PIN EER AR (1)
69 7700 70023822 MAIN FEED ROCKER EERdR 1)
70 7700 70027120 WASHER FERN AR RE (1)
71 7700 37008222 NUT M5 FIRREBREEIRE M5 (1)
72 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 EEREBIRIRET] M6x14 1
73 7700 70027308 THRUST COLLAR,THIN R ZRECH) 1
74 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 R RERTEIRE] M4x4 1
75 7700 70022606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,REAR FERHEHE 1
76 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR ERIDZE(E) 1
77 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 R RE RTEIRE] M4x4 2
78 7700 70026674 OIL SHIELD A R FZL AR (A) B 1
79 7700 AM0703006HO SCREW M3x6 PRI FZLEHIR(A)IRE] M3x6 1
80 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 PRI FZLEHIRIRE] M4x7.5 2
81 7700 70026724 OIL SHIELD B R FZLESHIR (B) 1

12




7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) 284 (2)

13



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) 284 (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 FELEOBIRISIRIRE] M3x8 1
2 7700 70024404 WASHER TR EORIRISIR 1
3 7700 70024305 SLIDE BLOCK FOT FOBIR 1
4 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FELE RN R E R EIRET Max4 1
5 7700 37000102 THRUST COLLAR FERZE RN RE 1
6 7700 70024214 FEED BAR SHAFT FE057 w4 1
7 7700 AM0105014HO SCREW M5x14 FEZ ARV R TEIRE] M5x14 1
8 7700 70023356 FEED BAR ASM R BRI 1
9 7700 70023505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ENERFR 1)
10 7700 70023307 MAIN FEED BAR ESa 1)
11 7700 70027209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR TR FEOEFFAE 1
12 7700 70023604 MAIN FEED LINK EER T AET 1
13 7700 AS0112012HO SCREW SM3/16"x28x11.5 IR FIEITIRE] SM3/16"x28x11.5 1
14 7700 70023021 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR BEBRE 1
15 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 B BIREEIRE] Max4 1
16 7700 70023226 SLIDE BLOCK BEBR 1
17 7700 70080000 a |AUXILIARY FEED DOG EHENER S 1
18 7700 70080109 b  |AUXILIARY FEED DOG (4A) HENERG (4A) 1
19 7700 70080208 ¢ |AUXILIARY FEED DOG FEHENER S 1
20 7700 70026805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE TR TR 1
21 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 FIXRHEIRIRE] SMO/64"x40%7.5 1
22 7700 70076008 a |MAIN FEED DOG FERE 1
23 7700 70076107 b |MAIN FEED DOG FERE 1
24 7700 70076206 ¢ |MAIN FEED DOG ESs s 1
25 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 FERIFIBET SMO/64"x40%7.5 1
26 7700 37016009 SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 HENERI FBE] SM3/32"x56%6 1
27 7700 70078004 a |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EMER G 1
28 7700 70078103 b |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EERG 1
29 7700 70078202 ¢ |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EMERT 1
30 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 EFMERIFIRE] SMO/64"x40x7.5 1
31 7700 70026528 FEED BAR SUPPORT PR F A B SER 2
32 7700 70026427 PRESSER PLATE R BRI R 1
33 7700 70026300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER RR S BOEHIRR 2
34 7700 70026924 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET I F 2R MR EE RS 2R 1
35 7700 70026023 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE PR S 2OR AME R A B 1
36 7700 AM0904007HO SCREW M4x7 ERFRTEFORIRET MaxT 4
37 7700 70026102 DUST GUARD RUBBER I S EORG MR 1
38 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 ERIF LR EERE 4 2
39 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 R F LA AR A EEIRE] M4x10 2
40 7700 70026201 PRESSER PLATE PR S 2OR5 MBS R AR 1
41 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 R LA AR A EERIRE] M4x10 2
42 7700 37017502 SCREW M3x3.9 R LA AR A R ARIRE] M3x3.9 2

14



8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1 71&p4%

15




8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1 71&p4%

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 AM0905008HO SCREW M5x8 TTEEERIRE] M5x8 1
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 BOPRMIRE] M4x10 1
3 7700 BM0204035D0O NUT M4 BORMIRE M4 1
4 7700 70046308 STOPPER PLATE TIOEEER 1
5 7700 37001605 GUIDE PIN TNEESH 1
6 7700 70046209 SPRING TOEZE 1
7 7700 AM0206018HO SCREW M6x18 TDZRERIRET M6x18 2
8 7700 70045904 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET T J)29RE 1
9 7700 AM0105008HO SCREW M5x8 TTJZRIRE]T M5x8 1
10 7700 70046407 ROTATING STOPPER T DERAIAR 1
11 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 TTZRBAIMRIRET M4x8 2
12 7700 70046100 ¢ |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD R& TR 1
13 7700 70046001 ab |[LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD =00 TR 1
14 7700 70046605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER TOER 1
15 7700 AM1204008HO SCREW M4x8 TTIRET M4x8 1
16 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE s 1
17 7700 AS1109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 FTJFEIBIE SMO/64"x40x8 1
18 7700 DP0203703TO WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 F7)#E 3.7x8%0.3 1
19 7700 70045508 KNIFE 0 1
20 7700 70045607 ab |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 756 1
21 7700 AM0104010HO ab [SCREW M4x10 EDEIRET M4x10 1
22 7700 70045706 ¢ |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 756 1
23 7700 AM0104012HO ¢ |SCREW M4x12 EDEIRET M4x12 1
24 7700 70045805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT B 1
25 7700 70045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 0% 1
26 7700 37005606 OIL SEAL HaLy e 1
27 7700 70045300 BUSHING,FRONT MITME 1
28 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK EERF RS 0.05
29 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPINA _ETEATEEA (1)
30 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB AT EEB (1)
31 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC AT EEC (1)
32 7700 70045102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM EDET 1
33 7700 AM0206016HO SCREW M6x16 ETDIEITIRE] M6x16 1
34 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 ETIEFIRE] M4x12 2
35 7700 70045003 UPPER KNIFE ROD ETER 1
36 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ETEFEATEIRE] M4x6 1
37 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 LT EEREIRE] (D) M4x4 2
38 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR EDHMEE (%) 1
39 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR MEHE 1
40 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 LT EEREIRE] (B5) M4x4 2
41 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR EABRE 1

16



9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY JERER4

":BI y
=
-
=1
=
=
=
-
=
=
=
=
=
f—
=
=

Y

17



9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY JERER4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70017507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT EE] 1
2 7700 70018000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM BEhEE 1
3 7700 70017606 BUSHING [ERHE 1
4 7700 70017804 SPRING JEEBATATE 1
5 7700 70017725 LIFTING ARM FBEBIATAT 1
6 7700 70017903 THRUST ARM pratant:iiliit] 7 1
7 7700 70018109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT RIS 1
8 7700 70018208 PRESSER FOOT ARM R 1
9 7700 70020006 STOPPER EHIEEIRAIR 1
10 7700 70019800 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING [ERRES 1
11 7700 70019701 ab |STOPPER = UL R RIPRAIIR 1
12 7700 77067720DA ab |FINGER GUARD =. PO%&irENL 1
13 7700 77001002DA ¢ |FINGER GUARD F&IriEML 1
14 7700 70019602 THREAD TRIMMER 270 1
15 7700 70018802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW M10x1 ERIEEIRE] M10x1 1
16 7700 70018703 PRESSER SPRING Ep= 1
17 7700 70018414 PRESSER BAR ERIEF 1
18 7700 70018513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK [ERIES 1
19 7700 37001506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN ERET SR 1
20 7700 70018604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK EREFSQR 1
21 7700 70018950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM [EREJIRF A 1
22 7700 37013600 HINGE SCREW M4x5 ERIRFHBAIIRE] M4x5 1
23 7700 70019206 STOPPER M3x4 ERAIRFIRAIIRE] M3x4 1
24 7700 70019107 SPRING ERRFHE 1
25 7700 70019424 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER HBEMEF 1
26 7700 70019325 LEVER HOOK BERKRFHE 1
27 7700 70020323 SCREW M6x8 EEMIRFIRE] M6x8 1
28 7700 70020224 LIFTING LEVER SPRING BEMRFRE 1
29 7700 70020125 HINGE SCREW M10x1x8 TEERIIRFHAIRE] M10x1x8 1
30 7700 70020422 SCREW M6x8 FEEBIRFRAMRE] (L) M6x8 1
31 7700 70066058 a |PRESSER FOOT ASM. [ERIZAL 1
32 7700 70067007 a |PRESSER FOOT ERER 1)
33 7700 70067106 a |GURL GUARD AR 1)
34 7700 70067205 a |STITCH TONGUE [ERIRES SR 1)
35 7700 70067403 a |SPRING =. M&ERREE 1)
36 7700 70067304 a |PRESSER FOOT HINGE =. DLERR 1)
37 7700 70067502 a |REAR PRESSER FOOT LR IABUAR 1)
38 7700 AS0106004HO a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =L HBIEMIRE] SM3/32"x56%3.5 (1)
39 7700 37016306 a |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 EHRESHIZE] SM1/8"x44%5.2 (1)
40 7700 AS0109006HO a |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EFIFRIZE] SMO/64"x40x6 (1)
41 7700 37016207 a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 LLPIBLIRIRE] SM3/32"x56x%2.7 (1)
42 7700 70066553 b |PRESSER FOOT ASM. [ERILAL 1
43 7700 70067809 b |PRESSER FOOT ERER 1)
44 7700 70067106 b |GURL GUARD AR 1)
45 7700 70067908 b |STITCH TONGUE [ERIRES SR 1)
46 7700 70067403 b |SPRING =. M&ERREE 1)
47 7700 70067304 b |PRESSER FOOT HINGE DO R @
48 7700 70067502 b |REAR PRESSER FOOT L IABUAR 1)
49 7700 AS0106004HO b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =L HBIEMIRE] SM3/32"x56%3.5 (1)
50 7700 37016306 b |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 EHRESHIZE] SM1/8"x44%5.2 (1)
51 7700 AS0109006HO b |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EFIFRIZE] SMO/64"x40x6 (1)
52 7700 37016207 b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 LLHIBSIRORE] SM3/32"x56x%2.7 (1)
53 7700 70070050 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ASM. [ERIA L 1
54 7700 70071009 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ERER 1)
55 7700 70071405 ¢ |CLOTH PRESSER F&SHBNER (1)
56 7700 70071108 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT HINGE (5B) T4 EMR (5B) [€))
57 7700 70071207 ¢ |REAR PRESSER FOOT BEM 1)
58 7700 70071504 ¢ |HINGE SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 [EBIEHATIRE](5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 1)
59 7700 BS0208020D0O ¢ |NUT(5A) SM1/8"x44 [EREBATIRETIREI(5A) SM1/8"x44 [€))
60 7700 70071603 ¢ |SPRING(5A) INERIRE(BA) (1)
61 7700 70071306 ¢ |HINGE PIN SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 [EBITCNEBAIIRET(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 1)
62 7700 AS0106003HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.5 RALFHENEMIRE] SM3/32"%x56%2.5 (1)
63 7700 AS0109006HO ¢ |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EFIFRIZE] SMO/64"x40x6 (1)
64 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ERAIEHH RTEIRE] M3x3 1
65 7700 AM0305010HO SCREW M5x10 EEMEIRE] M5x10 1
66 7700 AS0111007HO SCREW SM11/64"x40x6.5 FOEHIEIIRESIRE] SM11/64"%40%6.5 1
67 7700 37014622 SCREW SM15/64"x28x11.8 FAEHIENIRIRE] SM15/64"%x28x11.8 1
68 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 ERAIEEIRAMRIRE] Max4 1
69 7700 37018005 ¢ |SCREW M4x4 ERAIEEIRARIRE] Max4 1
70 7700 37018005 ab |SCREW M4x4 ERAIEEIRARIRE] Max4 1
71 7700 37018005 SCREW Mé4x4 ERAIEEIRARIRE] Max4 1
72 7700 AM0106014HO SCREW M6x14 FOEMITATIRAIRE] () M6x14 1
73 7700 BM0206045DO NUT M6 FEEBATFRAIIRE (T) M6 1

18




#BHF

10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY %%t

19



10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY _FZ4Ep4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR FEHHEE 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 T EHMRXEREIRET Max4 2
3 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR ISEHBSINE 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR FEHHEE 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 T EHMRXEREIRET Max4 2
6 7700 70033157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM L EHIRARALE 1
7 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT THIMRINE 1
8 7700 70034225 LOOPER SHAFT I 1
9 7700 70033405 LOOPER HOLDER EEHERT 1
10 7700 37013226 SCREW M6x11.8 P ESHIETIRE] M6x11.8 1
11 7700 37015100 SCREW SM1/8"x44x7 P EEHIBITHHIRE] SM1/8"x44x7 1
12 7700 70034700 OIL SHIELD T EHSEREBIR 1
13 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 T EHSERMBIRIRE] M4x7.5 6
14 7700 70036507 THREAD GUIDE,MIDDLE FEEISE () 1
15 7700 70034809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUBBER RING EHIRRE 1
16 7700 70040402 THREAD TAKEUP,RIGHT FEEHBE (B) 1
17 7700 70040709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP TISEHKL 1
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 FEHBKE(G)IRE] M4x8 1
19 7700 AS0108004HO SCREW SM1/8"x44x4 TEHBK&RIRE] SM1/8"x44x4 1
20 7700 70033583 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. TEHSEBAN 1
21 7700 70081107 ac |UPPER LOPPER EsE 1
22 7700 70081008 b |UPPER LOPPER EsE 1
23 7700 70034522 PIN 5x10 T EHSEREENS 5%10 1
24 7700 70033702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER IR 1
25 7700 37050000 SCREW SM9/64"x40x7 FESEBITRRIRE] SMO/64"x40x7 1
26 7700 70033628 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ITEHSE 1
27 7700 77025720DA OIL FELT FORUPPER LOOPER GUIDE TEHSEBD 2
28 7700 70033524 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT T EHSERE 1
29 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 T EHSERIRE] M6x14 2
30 7700 70033801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER rEieEE 1
31 7700 AS0106006HO SCREW SM3/32"x56x5.5 T SEZIRE] SM3/32"x56%5.5 2
32 7700 70033900 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A L EEHBITHA 1)
33 7700 70034007 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B BB 1)
34 7700 70034106 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C L EEHBITIEC 1)
35 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK ISR ESHIS 0.08
36 7700 70040808 THREAD GUIDE TIHAEEDIR 1
37 7700 70040303 THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT T EHASRDIR 1
38 7700 70040204 LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP COVER ISEH 45 BTN 1
39 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 T EHESEHIRIRET SM9/64"%40%6 1
40 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 TH&ASFIIRIRE] M4x8 2
41 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 TEHASIEDBIRIBET SMI/64"x40x6 1
42 7700 70040501 THREAD GUIDE,UPPER IS (5) 1
43 7700 AS0909006HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EEINL () 1RE] SM9/64"x40%6 1

20



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TZ4t&4




11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TZ4t&4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70035707 ¢ |SPACER TEHHREE 1
2 7700 70035657 ¢ |BALL HOLDER B ASM. TEHIREBRA N 1
3 7700 70035103 ¢ |LOWER LOOPER SHAFT TEsE-4 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR TIsEHnEE 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 TEHMRBEIRE] Max4 2
6 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR ISEHBSINE 1
7 7700 70035202 ab |SPACER TEHMREE 1
8 7700 70035558 ab |BALL HOLDER A ASM. TEHIREBRLA N 1
9 7700 70034908 BUSHING,FRONT TISEHNETHE 1
10 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING TS e 1
11 7700 70033306 ab |UPPER LOOPER SHAFT TEsE-4 1
12 7700 70035806 LOWER LOOPER ARM TISEHEAT 1
13 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER TEHRAIRSR 1
14 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 TEHIRAIRNRIZE] M2.5%6 1
15 7700 70040907 LOWER THREAD TAKEUP,LEFT TS (%) 1
16 7700 70035301 WASHER NEHIET R 1
17 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 TEHIETIRE] M6x14 1
18 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 TEHBKE (o) 8E] M4x6 1
19 7700 70084002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD B 1
20 7700 37016405 SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 EENIPEHRET SMO/64"x40%8 2
21 7700 70081800 LOWER LOOPER TEsE 1
22 7700 70036804 THREAD GUIDE,LEFT T ISR 1
23 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 T E T EIRIBE] SMO/64"%40x7.5 1
24 7700 70084606 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD RE&HIPE 1
25 7700 37016009 ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 TRIIPEIRE] SM3/32'x56%6 2
26 7700 70084507 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD B 1
27 7700 37016009 ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 FELLGIPHIRE] SM3/32"x56x6 2
28 7700 70046803 ¢ |NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER R&PEHR 1
29 7700 70046704 ab [NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER =IO R 1
30 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 PEHMRET M4x8 2
31 7700 70084101 a |NEEDLE GUARD =B 1
32 7700 70084200 b |NEEDLE GUARD POZ%B03Et 1
33 7700 70084408 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD B AP 1
34 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 BUIPEHIBE] SMO/64"x40%x6 1

22



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) %% (516H)

23



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) %I #84 (516H)

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG LS IS L 2R 1
2 7700 70022507 BUSHING,FRONT LS IS e A E 1
3 7700 70028920 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT LS IS A 1
4 7700 70031607 NUT M5 FLTEHEBETIIRETIRE M5 1
5 7700 70028623 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM LS IS T e 1
6 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 PFLTEHHBETREIRE] M4x6 1
7 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 FLTHHDETRERE (£) M4x8 1
8 7700 70028801 WASHER B IS e LIRS TS 1
9 7700 70028702 SCREW M5x11.8 P IS EHE IR THIRE] M5x11.8 1
10 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 B IS EHE IR A RIRE] M6x14 1
11 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK LS IS R R B 0.05
12 7700 70032223 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN A B ISEHE RIS (A) (1)
13 7700 70032322 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN B PLTENHBBRG (B) (1)
14 7700 70032421 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN C PLTENEHBIRG (C) (1)
15 7700 37025129 SCREW Mé4x7 FELTEHIHEBIRHIRET M4xT 1
16 7700 70032120 CHAIN LOOPER ROCKER B IS BEAT 1
17 7700 37016108 SCREW SM3/32"x56x5 FLTEHHEDMINEEIRIRE] SM3/32"x56x5 2
18 7700 70028207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER FLTHHBRNEER 1
19 7700 70028306 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A L IS AR EHRA (1)
20 7700 70028405 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B B IS AR S HEHRB (1)
21 7700 70028504 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C L IS e AR R C (1)
22 7700 70028108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD LS IS AT 1
23 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 FLETHHDRNERTEIRE] M4x6 2
24 7700 70028009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAN FLTHHBRNE 1
25 7700 70029225 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PEATEHE BRI 1
26 7700 70029007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST S ISEHELRE (&) 1
27 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FLTHIHBMEBERTIRE] M4x4 2
28 7700 70022606 BUSHING,REAR B4 IS e A E 1
29 7700 37000201 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST S TSEHE LIRS () 1
30 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FLTHHHDMEAR (5) KEIRE] M4ax4 2
31 7700 70029126 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET S TSEHE IR Y 1
32 7700 37014723 SCREW SM11/64"x40x12 B ISEHE IR YIRET SM11/64"x40%12 1
33 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR P EHIEHE 1
34 7700 70029324 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT PELTE 1
35 7700 70029601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM LS IS EH DR 1
36 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 PR TR ETIRET M4x8 1
37 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 B IS EHARARIRE] M6x14 1
38 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT P THIRIME 1
39 7700 70029700 DRIVING LINK LS IS AT 1
40 7700 70031706 d |DRIVING LINK PIN A PEATEEITHA (2)
41 7700 70031805 d |DRIVING LINK PIN B PEATEET B (2)
42 7700 70031904 d |DRIVING LINK PIN C PEATEHEMTHC (2)
43 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK PEASEHET 8BS 0.1
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 FELTEIETHRTEIRE] M4x6 1
45 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING IS FIHE D 1
46 7700 70029908 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM B IS AT 1
47 7700 70035301 WASHER PR THIE RS 1
48 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER PR SEPRAIIYR 1
49 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 PELSEHPRAISRIRET M2.5%6 1
50 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 PELTEHEMIRE] M6x14 1
51 7700 70082600 CHAIN LOOPER P 1
52 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 P ISEHIRE] SMO/64"x40x7.5 1

24



#BHF

13. PUMP ASSEMBLY {3t

25



13. PUMP ASSEMBLY {#hEps

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70042505 WORM GEAR THRIRES 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 RIS R EIRE] Max4 2
3 7700 70042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT SR 1
4 7700 70041507 WORM SRR 1
5 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 TR REIRE] M5x5 2
6 7700 70041655 OIL PUMP ASM TRRIAMH 1
7 7700 DP0205310BO WASHER 5 THRAHIRETRE 5 2
8 7700 AM0205014HO SCREW M5x14 SHRAHIRE] M5x14 2
9 7700 70041804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING THRINES 1
10 7700 37001001 PIN THRAFESH 1
11 7700 70041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING HRAFES 1
12 7700 70042000 OIL PUMP COVER HRE 1
13 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THREMRIRE] M4x8 1
14 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 HREDE 4 1
15 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 HREIRE] Max4 1
16 7700 70042307 OIL PUMP NET SRS 1
17 7700 70042406 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER SARIBBMER 1
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THRISHMEIRIRE] M4x8 3
19 7700 70043255 OIL FELT ASM. IR ChER R AR TE Al 1
20 7700 70043206 OIL FELT T IREER AR R ERS 1
21 7700 70043305 OIL FELT PRESSER IR B R AR A EISER 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK AT HHEHL 0.11
23 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 FHAFEAT BM&IRE] M4x5 3
24 7700 YX300200 OIL WICK EHTET B 0.12
25 7700 70035921 PLUG L EHBIT SRS RE 1
26 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK BT RS B% 0.05
27 7700 70036028 OIL SUPPLY BUSH L EHBITHEEEE 1
28 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 T EHSERBDERTIRE] M4x6 1
29 7700 70043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER AT N EHES 1
30 7700 77002821DA OIL SUPPLY BUSH TEHSERDE 1
31 7700 770200200DA OIL WICK T EHSEBBIT 0.1
32 7700 77001003DA PIN FEHSERRRTH 1
33 7700 37013501 SCREW M8 THEBREE M8 1
34 7700 37003601 GASKET THEBRFRE 1
35 7700 70042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL I MeRE 1
36 7700 70042802 OILING EXIT HmeemE 1
37 7700 70042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A M10x1 THEBRIRE M10x1 1
38 7700 70043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B HEBEKREBIR 1
39 7700 70042604 OILING EXIT PIPE DMEHE 1
40 7700 70043107 OIL GAUGE SAAR 1

26



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY Mit4

BRFE—XRTHEDR
ZITHIEEHI A DAITESNo0.7700 597514)

Accessorie part assembly Mt

FEEE—R

Semi submerged table assembly - included in delivery
= LR AHWERH -

M aREY

27



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY Mit4

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ST 1
2 7700 70048106 RUBBER CUSHION W SkBH 2R 4
3 7700 70048205 BOLT M8x100 MRFEERTOANRE] M8x100 4
4 7700 70047900 BOLT SPACER ST RS 4
5 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 MSITHNE 8 8
6 7700 77049401DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET L =li={m] 1
7 7700 77048502DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER BB 1
8 7700 77048601DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER EBIE(T) 1
9 7700 37026107 SCREW 3.5x12 7B (L) 1REJ 3.5x12 4
10 7700 37026602 SCREW 3.5x16 BEOIRE] 3.5x16 3
11 7700 37013709 SCREW M5x7 HLKPHRIMHATIRE] M5x7 4
12 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HSITEIRE M8 4
13 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 MRFERBERE 8 4
14 7700 70053205 BOLT B M8x180 MKFERTIINFEB M8x180 4
15 7700 70053304 AUXILIARY PLATE A HSITEIEIEIRA 1
16 7700 70053403 AUXILIARY PLATE B ST EIEREIRB 1
17 7700 70053502 SUPPORT PLATE EERFEIBATIR 1
18 7700 37025406 BOLT M8x16 HSITEIEEIRIRIE  M8x40 3
19 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HSITEIEEIRIRE M8 3
20 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 HSITEIEIEIR @ 8 6
21 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 MR IRIRIS S E 8 6
22 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 TBEEIRIRE] M4x8 2
23 7700 AM0104012HO SCREW M4x12 HBE (L) 1R M4ax12 4
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 HEE (L) 1’8 M4 4
25 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HSITEIRE M8 12
26 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 HSITERENE 8 12
27 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 MSITHNE 8 12
28 7700 70055002 ACCESSORY PACK [ihgiaz=ss 1
29 7700 70055101 THREADER =2 1
30 7700 70055200 TWEEZERS R 1
31 7700 70055309 VINYL HEAD COVER HSKE 1
32 7700 70055408 OILER JIEEE 1
33 7700 70056802 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.6 NEBIRF(1.6) 1
34 7700 70055606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.0 NEBIRF(2.0) 1
35 7700 70055705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5 INEBIRF(2.5) 1
36 7700 70055804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3.0 INEBIRF(3.0) 1
37 7700 70055903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,4.0 NEBIRF(4.0) 1
38 7700 70056000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,5.0 INEBIRF(5.0) 1
39 7700 70056109 SCREWDRIVER,SMALL —RERETRE (K) 1
40 7700 70056208 SCREWDRIVER,MIDDLE —ERETRE (K) 1
41 7700 70056307 SCREWDRIVE, LARGE —ERETRE (50) 1
42 7700 70056505 SPECTACLE WRENCH,7x7 /IR (7x7) 1
43 7700 70056406 SPECTACLE WRENCH,5.5 BIERF (5.5) 1
44 7700 70056703 SPECTACLE WRENCH,9.0 BIERF (9.0) 1
45 7700 70057701 WRENCH,5x%6 TNEBIRTF(5%6) 1
46 9047 000032 OIL(900CC) H1%(900CC) 1
47 7700 70057206 FUNNEL p=aNA 1
48 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #114EA.) HE (DCx27 #11) 1
49 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 0 1
50 7700 70057404 CHAIN R 1
51 7700 70057503 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,SAMALL FEREI()V) 1
52 7700 70057602 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,LARGE FERIBCX) 1

28




15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY £:Z8%844%

29



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY £:Z8%844

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 77001004DA THREAD STAND ASM. 2209 1
2 7700 AM0906016BZ SCREW M6x16 TLIRIBET M6x16 (2)
3 7700 GR1744DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT KRB (1
4 7700 70060408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TTAE Sk €]
5 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG = ITEIR (5)
6 7700 70060200 THREAD GUIDE Y4B 1
7 7700 GZ316DA SPOOL REST ARM. THRTEIR €]
8 7700 77060507DA SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER I (B) (2)
9 7700 37008303 NUT M4 PITLBEIKIRE M4 (2)
10 7700 37018401 SCREW M4x12 DI BT JTRIBETA M4x12 &D)
11 7700 77061000DA THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE higL sk (1
12 7700 GR1932DA SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AR S (1
13 7700 37018500 SCREW M4x22 DI BT JTKIBETB M4x22 &D)
14 7700 70060903 THREAD GUIDE ARM PIS AT €]
15 7700 37018302 SCREW M4x10 DITLATIERIBET M4x10 (2>
16 7700 77060804DA LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE hITEATE K (1
17 7700 37008303 NUT M4 DITLITKIBETIRE M4 (2>
18 7700 70060705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER hiTEAT D
19 7700 77061208DA SPOOL RETAINER LEATBIND (5)
20 7700 70061307 SPOOL PIN ST (5)
21 7700 70061406 SPOOL REST CUSHION e (5)
22 7700 77061505DA SPOOL REST % (5)
23 7700 GZ315DA SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER = (T) (D)
24 7700 AM0906016BZ SCREW M6x16 £ B 20025] M6x16 (2)
25 7700 77060309DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT KRB (2>
26 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG =R ER (D
27 7700 DP0117026BC WASHER 16 IHE (F) 28 16 (2>
28 7700 DT0416432TO SPRING WASHER 16 IAE (F) spERE 16 D)
29 7700 37009426 NUT M16x1.5 I (F) DFRIBH M16x1.5 (2)
30 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM TR&ERR €]
31 7700 DT0505113TO SPRING WASHER 5 SATRERE 5 (5
32 7700 37009525 NUT M6 ZAEIRE M6 (5)

30



EBHF

16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY 444

31



16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY 45415844

No. Part No. Note Name 2R Qty.
1 7700 70058550 NEEDLE COOLER ANK ASM. AR HHEAM 1
2 7700 70058501 NEEDLE COOLER ANK RS HBRIK 1
3 7700 70058600 TANK COVER HASHIBEE 1
4 7700 37002603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE RS HEBELHAE 0.05
5 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 RS HIHRIRET M4x8 1
6 7700 37002405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK FHRS ISR 0.15
7 7700 37006505 PLUG RS HIER IR EE 1
8 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 EHAOSHERIRE] M4x6 2
9 7700 70058709 ab [NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) =R AR 1
10 7700 70058808 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) RESHNSHIE 1
11 7700 70059004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER FHRNSHITEIEH 1
12 7700 70059103 ab |NEEDLE COOLER FELT ZOUAEHRSHER 1
13 7700 70058907 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER FELT RAHRSHIER 1

32



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

#Hs MR BS #Hs R BS #Hs R BS #Hs R FS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 37000003 4 38 | 7700 37011307 28 27 | 7700 37025129 24 15 | 7700 70012904 10 16
7700 37000102 14 5 7700 37011505 4 51 | 7700 37025208 22 17 | 7700 70013001 10 1
7700 37000201 12 76 | 7700 37012206 28 13 | 7700 37025208 24 50 | 7700 70013001 16 39
7700 37000201 20 1 7700 37012206 28 21 | 7700 37025406 28 18 | 7700 70013209 10 18
7700 37000201 20 4 | 7700 37012206 28 26 | 7700 37026008 4 61 | 7700 70013308 10 21
7700 37000201 22 4 | 7700 37012909 8 20 | 7700 37026107 28 9 7700 70013506 10 30
7700 37000201 24 29 | 7700 37013226 20 10 | 7700 37026602 28 10 | 7700 70013605 10 29
7700 37000300 8 7 7700 37013501 26 33 | 7700 37050000 20 25 | 7700 70013803 10 31
7700 37000409 10 3 7700 37013600 18 22 | 7700 37050109 20 39 | 7700 70013902 10 32
7700 37000409 10 15 | 7700 37013709 28 11 | 7700 37050109 20 41 | 7700 70014009 10 48
7700 37000409 16 38 | 7700 37013808 12 23 | 7700 37050109 22 34 | 7700 70014207 10 37
7700 37000409 16 41 | 7700 37013907 6 68 | 7700 70000206 4 2 7700 70014405 10 39
7700 37001001 26 10 | 7700 37014103 2 15 | 7700 70000424 4 13 | 7700 70014504 10 38
7700 37001407 12 39 | 7700 37014622 18 67 | 7700 70000503 4 10 | 7700 70014603 6 51
7700 37001506 18 19 | 7700 37014723 24 32 | 7700 70000622 4 7 7700 70014702 6 50
7700 37001605 16 5 7700 37015100 12 45 | 7700 70000721 4 8 7700 70014801 6 49
7700 37002405 32 6 7700 37015100 20 11 | 7700 70000800 4 24 | 7700 70014900 6 48
7700 37002603 32 4 | 7700 37015100 24 7 7700 70001006 4 25 | 7700 70015006 6 46
7700 37003205 12 16 | 7700 37015100 24 36 | 7700 70001105 4 32 | 7700 70015105 6 43
7700 37003304 2 16 | 7700 37015209 4 47 | 7700 70001204 4 33 | 7700 70015303 6 40
7700 37003403 4 11 | 7700 37015209 12 80 | 7700 70001303 4 26 | 7700 70015402 6 45
7700 37003502 8 21 | 7700 37015209 20 13 | 7700 70001402 4 23 | 7700 70015402 6 47
7700 37003601 26 34 | 7700 37015308 4 48 | 7700 70001501 4 27 | 7700 70015600 10 51
7700 37004005 8 5 7700 37016009 14 26 | 7700 70001717 4 18 | 7700 70015808 10 54
7700 37004104 8 18 | 7700 37016009 22 25 | 7700 70002004 4 41 | 7700 70016103 10 36
7700 37005507 22 10 | 7700 37016009 22 27 | 7700 70002774 4 35 | 7700 70016103 10 44
7700 37005507 24 45 | 7700 37016108 24 17 | 7700 70002806 4 36 | 7700 70016202 10 7
7700 37005606 16 26 | 7700 37016207 18 41 | 7700 70002905 4 39 | 7700 70016202 16 29
7700 37006505 32 7 7700 37016207 18 52 | 7700 70003309 4 34 | 7700 70016301 6 41
7700 37006802 4 59 | 7700 37016306 18 39 | 7700 70003606 4 5 | 7700 70016400 10 9
7700 37006901 12 50 | 7700 37016306 18 50 | 7700 70003804 4 50 | 7700 70016400 16 30
7700 37007008 4 19 | 7700 37016405 22 20 | 7700 70003903 4 3 7700 70016509 10 8
7700 37007107 4 4 | 7700 37016504 10 56 | 7700 70004000 2 6 7700 70016509 16 31
7700 37007107 4 20 | 7700 37016504 12 26 | 7700 70004109 2 8 7700 70017507 18 1
7700 37007107 8 1 7700 37017205 10 40 | 7700 70004208 2 7 7700 70017606 18 3
7700 37007206 4 21 | 7700 37017304 12 38 | 7700 70004406 4 9 7700 70017725 18 5
7700 37007305 4 79 | 7700 37017502 6 69 | 7700 70004505 4 22 | 7700 70017804 18 4
7700 37007305 12 55 | 7700 37017502 14 42 | 7700 70005423 4  29-1| 7700 70017903 18 6
7700 37007305 24 1 7700 37018005 4 67 | 7700 70005522 4 29-2( 7700 70018000 18 2
7700 37007404 12 32 | 7700 37018005 18 68 | 7700 70005621 4 29-3| 7700 70018109 18 7
7700 37007503 10 53 | 7700 37018005 18 69 | 7700 70005720 4 81 | 7700 70018208 18 8
7700 37008222 12 71 | 7700 37018005 18 70 | 7700 70009108 4 17 | 7700 70018414 18 17
7700 37008303 28 24 | 7700 37018005 18 71 | 7700 70010015 8 11 | 7700 70018513 18 18
7700 37008303 30 9 7700 37018005 26 15 | 7700 70010205 8 25 | 7700 70018604 18 20
7700 37008303 30 17 | 7700 37018104 10 52 | 7700 70010304 8 22 | 7700 70018703 18 16
7700 37009004 28 12 | 7700 37018104 26 23 | 7700 70010403 8 17 | 7700 70018802 18 15
7700 37009004 28 19 | 7700 37018203 12 36 | 7700 70010502 8 19 | 7700 70018950 18 21
7700 37009004 28 25 | 7700 37018302 30 15 | 7700 70010601 8 24 | 7700 70019107 18 24
7700 37009103 2 17 | 7700 37018401 30 10 | 7700 70010700 8 14 | 7700 70019206 18 23
7700 37009426 30 29 | 7700 37018500 30 13 | 7700 70010809 8 12 | 7700 70019325 18 26
7700 37009525 30 32 | 7700 37019300 6 84 | 7700 70010908 8 13 | 7700 70019424 18 25
7700 37010101 2 12 | 7700 37019508 4 60 [ 7700 70011122 8 8 7700 70019602 18 14
7700 37010507 2 4 | 7700 37020308 10 63 | 7700 70011203 8 3 7700 70019701 18 11
7700 37010606 8 30 | 7700 37020407 12 21 | 7700 70011302 8 4 | 7700 70019800 18 10
7700 37010705 6 65 | 7700 37020407 12 63 | 7700 70012003 10 23 | 7700 70020006 18 9
7700 37010804 4 45 | 7700 37020407 12 72 | 7700 70012102 10 24 | 7700 70020125 18 29
7700 37011000 8 27 | 7700 37020407 24 10 | 7700 70012201 10 25 | 7700 70020224 18 28
7700 37011208 2 18 | 7700 37020605 10 28 | 7700 70012508 10 11 | 7700 70020323 18 27
7700 37011307 28 5 7700 37024102 4 57 | 7700 70012607 10 5 | 7700 70020422 18 30
7700 37011307 28 20 | 7700 37024102 14 1 7700 70012805 10 13 | 7700 70021004 12 47

w
w




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs R BS #Hs MR BS #“Hs MR BS #Hs MR FS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70021103 12 46 | 7700 70027308 12 73 | 7700 70034106 20 34 | 7700 70040709 20 17
7700 70021301 12 40 | 7700 70027407 12 52 | 7700 70034225 20 8 7700 70040808 20 36
7700 70021509 12 37 | 7700 70027506 12 53 | 7700 70034522 20 23 | 7700 70040907 22 15
7700 70021608 12 35 | 7700 70027605 12 54 | 7700 70034700 20 12 | 7700 70041507 26 4
7700 70021707 12 33 | 7700 70027803 12 28 | 7700 70034809 20 15 | 7700 70041655 26 6
7700 70021806 12 44 | 7700 70027902 12 27 | 7700 70034908 22 9 7700 70041804 26 9
7700 70021905 12 41 | 7700 70028009 24 24 | 7700 70035103 22 3 7700 70041903 26 11
7700 70022002 12 42 | 7700 70028108 24 22 | 7700 70035202 22 7 7700 70042000 26 12
7700 70022101 12 43 | 7700 70028207 24 18 | 7700 70035301 22 16 | 7700 70042109 26 3
7700 70022200 12 57 | 7700 70028306 24 19 | 7700 70035301 24 47 | 7700 70042307 26 16
7700 70022408 12 59 | 7700 70028405 24 20 | 7700 70035558 22 8 7700 70042406 26 17
7700 70022507 12 56 | 7700 70028504 24 21 | 7700 70035657 22 2 7700 70042505 26 1
7700 70022507 24 2 7700 70028623 24 5 7700 70035707 22 1 7700 70042604 26 39
7700 70022606 12 75 | 7700 70028702 24 9 7700 70035806 22 12 | 7700 70042752 26 35
7700 70022606 24 28 | 7700 70028801 24 8 7700 70035921 26 25 | 7700 70042802 26 36
7700 70022804 12 30 | 7700 70028920 24 3 7700 70036028 26 27 | 7700 70042901 26 37
7700 70022903 12 31 | 7700 70029007 24 26 | 7700 70036507 20 14 | 7700 70043008 26 38
7700 70023021 14 14 | 7700 70029126 24 31 | 7700 70036804 22 22 | 7700 70043107 26 40
7700 70023117 12 29 | 7700 70029225 24 25 | 7700 70038028 6 1 7700 70043206 26 20
7700 70023226 14 16 | 7700 70029324 24 34 | 7700 70038173 6 2 7700 70043255 26 19
7700 70023307 14 10 | 7700 70029403 20 7 7700 70038272 6 11 | 7700 70043305 26 21
7700 70023356 14 8 | 7700 70029403 24 38 | 7700 70038371 6 20 | 7700 70043404 26 29
7700 70023505 14 9 | 7700 70029502 20 3 7700 70038470 6 29 | 7700 70044014 2 3
7700 70023604 14 12 | 7700 70029502 22 6 7700 70038520 6 5 | 7700 70044113 2 2
7700 70023703 12 66 | 7700 70029502 24 33 | 7700 70038520 6 32 | 7700 70044212 2 1
7700 70023822 12 69 | 7700 70029601 24 35 | 7700 70038628 6 14 | 7700 70044303 2 5
7700 70023871 12 67 | 7700 70029700 24 39 | 7700 70038727 6 4 | 7700 70045003 16 35
7700 70023901 12 64 | 7700 70029908 24 46 | 7700 70038727 6 13 | 7700 70045102 16 32
7700 70023950 12 60 | 7700 70030005 22 13 | 7700 70038727 6 22 | 7700 70045201 16 25
7700 70024008 12 65 | 7700 70030005 24 48 | 7700 70038727 6 31 | 7700 70045300 16 27
7700 70024107 12 62 | 7700 70030104 6 75 | 7700 70038727 6 59 | 7700 70045508 16 19
7700 70024214 14 6 | 7700 70030252 6 74 | 7700 70038826 6 23 | 7700 70045607 16 20
7700 70024305 14 3 | 7700 70030559 6 66 | 7700 70039600 6 39 | 7700 70045706 16 22
7700 70024404 14 2 7700 70030658 6 67 | 7700 70039024 6 9 7700 70045805 16 24
7700 70024572 12 15 | 7700 70030807 6 71 | 7700 70039024 6 18 | 7700 70045904 16 8
7700 70024701 12 17 | 7700 70030906 6 70 | 7700 70039024 6 27 | 7700 70046001 16 13
7700 70024800 12 22 | 7700 70031003 6 78 | 7700 70039024 6 36 | 7700 70046100 16 12
7700 70024909 12 24 | 7700 70031102 6 79 | 7700 70039204 6 7 7700 70046209 16 6
7700 70025005 12 18 | 7700 70031201 6 53 | 7700 70039204 6 16 | 7700 70046308 16 4
7700 70025153 12 19 | 7700 70031300 6 55 | 7700 70039204 6 25 | 7700 70046407 16 10
7700 70025203 12 9 | 7700 70031409 6 57 | 7700 70039204 6 34 | 7700 70046605 16 14
7700 70025302 12 13 | 7700 70031508 6 82 | 7700 70039204 6 61 | 7700 70046704 22 29
7700 70025401 12 7 7700 70031607 24 4 | 7700 70039329 6 8 7700 70046803 22 28
7700 70025500 12 8 | 7700 70031706 24 40 | 7700 70039329 6 17 | 7700 70046902 4 44
7700 70025609 12 3 | 7700 70031805 24 41 | 7700 70039329 6 26 | 7700 70047009 4 43
7700 70025807 12 6 | 7700 70031904 24 42 | 7700 70039329 6 35 | 7700 70047108 4 42
7700 70025906 12 4 | 7700 70032120 24 16 | 7700 70039329 6 62 | 7700 70047207 10 66
7700 70026023 14 35 | 7700 70032223 24 12 | 7700 70039428 6 10 | 7700 70047306 10 65
7700 70026102 14 37 | 7700 70032322 24 13 | 7700 70039428 6 19 | 7700 70047405 10 62
7700 70026201 14 40 | 7700 70032421 24 14 | 7700 70039428 6 28 | 7700 70047504 16 16
7700 70026300 14 33 | 7700 70033157 20 6 7700 70039428 6 37 | 7700 70047504 28 49
7700 70026427 14 32 | 7700 70033306 22 11 | 7700 70039501 6 38 | 7700 70047900 28 4
7700 70026528 14 31 | 7700 70033524 20 28 | 7700 70039709 6 64 | 7700 70048007 2 9
7700 70026674 12 78 | 7700 70033405 20 9 7700 70039808 6 63 | 7700 70048007 28 1
7700 70026724 12 81 | 7700 70033583 20 20 | 7700 70039907 6 60 [ 7700 70048106 28 2
7700 70026805 14 20 | 7700 70033628 20 26 | 7700 70040004 6 58 | 7700 70048205 28 3
7700 70026924 14 34 | 7700 70033702 20 24 | 7700 70040204 20 38 | 7700 70053205 28 14
7700 70027021 12 68 | 7700 70033801 20 30 | 7700 70040303 20 37 | 7700 70053304 28 15
7700 70027120 12 70 | 7700 70033900 20 32 | 7700 70040402 20 16 | 7700 70053403 28 16
7700 70027209 14 11 | 7700 70034007 20 33 | 7700 70040501 20 42 | 7700 70053502 28 17




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs R BS #Hs R FS #Hs R BS #Hs MR BS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70055002 28 28 | 7700 70071603 18 60 | 7700 77061604DA 30 30 | 7700 AM0206012HO 10 4
7700 70055101 28 29 | 7700 70076008 14 22 | 7700 77061703DA 30 5 | 7700 AM0206014HO 12 58
7700 70055200 28 30 | 7700 70076107 14 23 | 7700 77061703DA 30 26 | 7700 AM0206014HO 20 29
7700 70055309 28 31 | 7700 70076206 14 24 | 7700 77067720DA 18 12 | 7700 AM0206014HO 24 37
7700 70055408 28 32 | 7700 70078004 14 27 | 7700 77083024DA 4 31 | 7700 AM0206016HO 16 33
7700 70055606 28 34 | 7700 70078103 14 28 | 7700 77083222DA 4 30 | 7700 AM0206018HO 16 7
7700 70055705 28 35 | 7700 70078202 14 29 | 7700 AM0104008HO 8 16 | 7700 AM0303003HO 4 75
7700 70055804 28 36 | 7700 70080000 14 17 | 7700 AM0104010HO 8 2 7700 AMO303003HO 6 76
7700 70055903 28 37 | 7700 70080109 14 18 | 7700 AM0105016HO 8 23 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 20
7700 70056000 28 38 | 7700 70080208 14 19 | 7700 AM0206025HO 8 28 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 26
7700 70056109 28 39 | 7700 70081008 20 22 | 7700 AM0304004HO 8 6 7700 AMO303003HO 10 34
7700 70056208 28 40 | 7700 70081107 20 21 | 7700 AM0306006HO 8 9 7700 AMO303003HO 10 42
7700 70056307 28 41 | 7700 70081800 22 21 | 7700 AM0306006HO 8 15 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 46
7700 70056406 28 43 | 7700 70082600 24 51 | 7700 AM0306012HO 8 26 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 67
7700 70056505 28 42 | 7700 70084002 22 19 | 7700 AM0O504003HN 8 10 | 7700 AM0303003HO 18 64
7700 70056703 28 44 | 7700 70084101 22 31 | 7700 AM0102506HO 22 14 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 56
7700 70056802 28 33 | 7700 70084200 22 32 | 7700 AM0102506HO 24 49 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 70
7700 70057206 28 47 | 7700 70084408 22 33 | 7700 AM0103005DN 4 52 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 2
7700 70057404 28 50 | 7700 70084507 22 26 | 7700 AM0103006HO 12 61 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 14
7700 70057503 28 51 | 7700 70084606 22 24 | 7700 AM0104006HO 6 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 20
7700 70057602 28 52 | 7700 70085009 10 60 | 7700 AM0104006HO 6 81 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 34
7700 70057701 28 45 | 7700 70087009 10 55 | 7700 AM0104006HO 10 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 49
7700 70058501 32 2 7700 70087108 10 57 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 1 7700 AM0304004HO 12 74
7700 70058550 32 1 7700 70087207 10 59 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 5 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 7
7700 70058600 32 3 | 7700 70087256 10 58 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 14 4
7700 70058709 32 9 | 7700 77000107DA 4 1 | 7700 AM0104006HO 16 36 | 7700 AM0304004HO 14 15
7700 70058808 32 10 | 7700 77000325DA 4 12 | 7700 AM0104006HO 22 18 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 37
7700 70058907 32 13 | 7700 77000929DA 4 28 | 7700 AM0104006HO 24 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 40
7700 70059004 32 11 | 7700 77001001DA 4 53 | 7700 AM0104006HO 32 8 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 2
7700 70059103 32 12 | 7700 77001002DA 18 13 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 10 | 7700 AM0O304004HO 20 5
7700 70060200 30 6 | 7700 77001003DA 26 32 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 14 | 7700 AM0304004HO 22 5
7700 70060408 30 4 | 7700 77001004DA 30 1 | 7700 AM0104008HO 4 77 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 27
7700 70060705 30 18 | 7700 77002821DA 26 30 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 52 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 30
7700 70060903 30 14 | 7700 77003259DA 4 40 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 56 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 2
7700 70061307 30 20 | 7700 77003507DA 4 6 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 72 | 7700 AM0304006HO 4 78
7700 70061406 30 21 | 7700 77004327DA 4 15 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 77 | 7700 AM0304006HO 12 48
7700 70065001 10 33 | 7700 77008407DA 4 14 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 83 | 7700 AM0304006HO 24 6
7700 70065100 10 41 | 7700 77009009DA 4 16 | 7700 AM0104008HO 12 12 | 7700 AM0O304006HO 24 23
7700 70065407 10 45 | 7700 77010106DA 8 29 | 7700 AM0104008HO 16 11 | 7700 AM0O304006HO 26 28
7700 70066058 18 31 | 7700 77015709DA 10 49 | 7700 AM0104008HO 20 18 | 7700 AM0304010HO 10 64
7700 70066553 18 42 | 7700 77019706DA 8 31 | 7700 AM0104008HO 22 30 | 7700 AM0305005HO 10 19
7700 70067007 18 32 | 7700 770200200D. 26 31 | 7700 AM0104008HO 26 13 | 7700 AMO305005HO 26 5
7700 70067106 18 33 | 7700 77025720DA 20 27 | 7700 AM0104008HO 26 18 | 7700 AM0305010HO 18 65
7700 70067106 18 44 | 7700 77038124DA 6 3 | 7700 AM0104008HO 32 5 | 7700 AM0703006HO 12 79
7700 70067205 18 34 | 7700 77038223DA 6 12 | 7700 AM0104010HO 2 11 | 7700 AM0804008HO 4 55
7700 70067304 18 36 | 7700 77038322DA 6 21 | 7700 AM0104010HO 10 27 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 66
7700 70067304 18 47 | 7700 77038421DA 6 30 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 39 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 69
7700 70067403 18 35 | 7700 77038925DA 6 6 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 41 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 71
7700 70067403 18 46 | 7700 77038925DA 6 15 | 7700 AM0104010HO 16 2 7700 AM0904006HO 4 72
7700 70067502 18 37 | 7700 77038925DA 6 24 | 7700 AM0104010HO 16 21 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 74
7700 70067502 18 48 | 7700 77038925DA 6 33 | 7700 AM0104012HO 16 23 | 7700 AM0904006HO 6 42
7700 70067809 18 43 | 7700 77048502DA 28 7 7700 AM0104012HO 28 23 | 7700 AM0904007HO 14 36
7700 70067908 18 45 | 7700 77048601DA 28 8 | 7700 AM0105008HO 16 9 | 7700 AM0904008HO 4 54
7700 70070050 18 53 | 7700 77049401DA 28 6 | 7700 AM0105014HO 14 7 7700 AM0904008HO 4 68
7700 70071009 18 54 | 7700 77060309DA 30 25 | 7700 AM0106008HO 6 54 | 7700 AM0904008HO 4 80
7700 70071108 18 56 | 7700 77060507DA 30 8 | 7700 AM0106014HO 18 72 | 7700 AM0904008HO 20 40
7700 70071207 18 57 | 7700 77060804DA 30 16 | 7700 AM0204012HO 10 12 | 7700 AM0904008HO 28 22
7700 70071306 18 61 | 7700 77061000DA 30 11 | 7700 AM0204012HO 16 34 | 7700 AM0904010HO 4 46
7700 70071405 18 55 | 7700 77061208DA 30 19 | 7700 AM0205014HO 26 8 | 7700 AM0904010HO 4 65
7700 70071504 18 58 | 7700 77061505DA 30 22 | 7700 AM0206010HO 10 17 | 7700 AM0905008HO 16 1

35




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs MR BS #Hs MR FS #Hs MR BS #Hs MR BS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 AM0905016HO 4 62 | 7700 YX300200 26 24
7700 AM0906012HO 4 63 | 9047 000032 28 46
7700 AM0906016BZ 30 2 9092 002700 075S 10 35
7700 AM0906016BZ 30 24 | 9092 002700 075S 10 43
7700 AM1204008HO 16 15 | 9092 002700 075S 10 47
7700 AS0106003HO 18 62 | 9092 002700 075S 28 48
7700 AS0106004HO 18 38
7700 AS0106004HO 18 49
7700 AS0106006HO 20 31
7700 AS0108004HO 20 19
7700 AS0109006HO 18 40
7700 AS0109006HO 18 51
7700 AS0109006HO 18 63
7700 AS0109008HO 14 21
7700 AS0109008HO 14 25
7700 AS0109008HO 14 30
7700 AS0109008HO 22 23
7700 AS0109008HO 24 52
7700 AS0111007HO 18 66
7700 AS0112012HO 14 13
7700 AS0706002HO 10 61
7700 AS0909006HO 20 43
7700 AS1109008HO 16 17
7700 BM0204035D0O 2 13
7700 BM0204035D0O 12 14
7700 BM0204035D0O 16 3
7700 BM0206045DO 18 73
7700 BS0208020D0O 18 59
7700 DA0604303TO 4 37
7700 DB0306405TO 6 73
7700 DB0308503TO 4 49
7700 DEO703006TZ 12 2
7700 DEO705007TZ 12 25
7700 DP0104508TO 12 11
7700 DP0117026BC 30 27
7700 DP0203205DO 4 58
7700 DP0203703TO 16 18
7700 DP0204308BO 4 64
7700 DP0204308BO 4 73
7700 DP0204308BO 4 76
7700 DP0204308BO 6 80
7700 DP0204308BO 14 38
7700 DP0204308BO 26 14
7700 DP0205310BO 26 7
7700 DT0416432TO 30 28
7700 DT0505113TO 30 31
7700 GR1744DA 30 3
7700 GR1932DA 30 12
7700 GZ315DA 30 23
7700 GZ316DA 30 7
7700 YX200100 10 6
7700 YX200100 10 22
7700 YX200100 10 50
7700 YX200100 12 51
7700 YX200100 16 28
7700 YX200100 24 11
7700 YX200100 24 43
7700 YX200100 26 22
7700 YX200100 26 26
7700 YX200200 20 35

36




	7700 Parts List of Basic Machines



